
Juvenile Corrections, Department of

Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2010 FY 2011 FY 2012

Approp Actual Approp Estimate Request Gov Rec

By Function

Administration 3,082,200 2,986,800 3,005,900 2,900,900 3,074,100 2,834,700
Community Services 13,457,200 12,280,200 13,325,500 13,225,500 13,297,200 13,225,200
Institutions 28,296,100 26,508,500 27,844,800 28,049,800 29,863,500 27,021,200

Total 44,835,500 41,775,500 44,176,200 44,176,200 46,234,800 43,081,100

By Fund Source

General 33,538,500 32,182,900 32,847,200 32,847,200 36,267,400 31,731,500
Dedicated 6,127,500 5,990,400 6,126,000 6,126,000 4,768,300 6,169,100
Federal 3,385,000 2,665,700 3,832,000 3,832,000 3,846,200 3,832,000
Other 1,784,500 936,500 1,371,000 1,371,000 1,352,900 1,348,500

Total 44,835,500 41,775,500 44,176,200 44,176,200 46,234,800 43,081,100

By Object

Personnel Costs 0 20,660,900 0 20,298,900 0 20,298,900
Operating Expenditures 0 4,364,500 0 5,437,200 (33,800) 5,071,500
Capital Outlay 0 656,100 0 82,300 0 102,900
Trustee/Benefit Payments 0 16,094,000 0 18,357,800 0 17,607,800
Lump Sum 44,835,500 0 44,176,200 0 46,268,600 0

Total 44,835,500 41,775,500 44,176,200 44,176,200 46,234,800 43,081,100

FTP Positions 391.50405.50391.50391.50406.25406.25
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Juvenile Corrections, Department of

Decision Unit Summary

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                Total
Decision Unit

32,847,200391.50 44,176,2003.00  FY 2011 Original Appropriation 391.50 32,847,200 44,176,200

44,176,200391.505.00  FY 2011 Total Appropriation 32,847,200 32,847,200391.50 44,176,200

00.00 06.10  Lump Sum Allocation 0.00 0 0

00.00 06.40  Object Transfers 0.00 0 0

00.00 06.50  Transfer Between Programs 0.00 0 0

44,176,200391.507.00  FY 2011 Estimated Expenditures 32,847,200 32,847,200391.50 44,176,200

00.00 (82,300)8.40  Removal of One-Time Expenditures 0.00 0 (82,300)

556,6000.00 567,3008.70  Restoration of Health Insurance Holiday 0.00 0 0

44,661,200391.509.00  FY 2012 Base 33,403,800 32,847,200391.50 44,093,900

449,3000.00 458,30010.10  Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 0 0

234,9000.00 337,80010.30  Replacement Items 0.00 0 102,900

(33,800)0.00 (33,800)10.40  Interagency Nonstandard Adjustments 0.00 (33,800) (33,800)

177,1000.00 181,00010.60  Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 0 0

45,604,500391.5011.00  FY 2012 Total Maintenance 34,231,300 32,813,400391.50 44,163,000

Administration
0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

Community Services
0 00.000.00 1,405,800 0County Distribution Fund Shift12.01

0 00.000.00 0 0FY 2012 Omnibus Reduction12.71

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

Institutions
630,300 00.0014.00 630,300 0Direct Care Staff  - St. Anthony Facility12.01

0 (1,081,900)0.000.00 0 (1,081,900)FY 2012 Omnibus Reduction12.71

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

46,234,800405.5013.00  FY 2012 Total 36,267,400 31,731,500391.50 43,081,100

14.00Amount Change From Original Approp

Percent Change From Original Approp

0.00 (1,115,700)3,420,200 (1,095,100)2,058,600

3.58% 0.00% -3.40%10.41% 4.66% -2.48%
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